Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first Assignor name to Vincenzo Collina. Second, third assignor names remain correct (Roberto Zago, Lamberto Zambianchi). previously recorded on Reel 022478 Frame 0408. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Assignors' interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincenzo Collina	02/03/2009
Roberto Zago	02/03/2009
Lamberto Zambianchi	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SO.L.E.S SOCIETA LAVORI EDILI E SERABATOI S.p.A.
Street Address:	Villa Selva, Via Gramadora, 5
City:	FORLI
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	47100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12086989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500
Email: lwallach@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0005067USU/4110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

PATENT

500896013 REEL: 022877 FRAME: 0258

0 00 120869

00 0V\$ FU

Total Attachments: 6

source=12086989CORRASSIGNMT#page1.tif source=12086989CORRASSIGNMT#page2.tif source=12086989CORRASSIGNMT#page3.tif source=12086989CORRASSIGNMT#page4.tif source=12086989CORRASSIGNMT#page5.tif source=12086989CORRASSIGNMT#page6.tif

05-11-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103559977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Second inventor's name from Roberto Zaga to Roberto Zago previously recorded on Reel 022293 Frame 0007. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincenzo Callina	02/03/2009
Roberto Zago	02/03/2009
Lamberto Zambianchi	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SO.L.E.S Societa Lavori Edili E Serbatoi S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Villa Selva, Via Gramadora, 5	
City:	47100 Forli	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12086989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500 Email: kkendall@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0005067USU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 4

12086989

CH \$40.00

source=0005067USU#page1.tif source=0005067USU#page2.tif source=0005067USU#page3.tif source=0005067USU#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

COLLINA Vincenzo of 47100 VILLAGRAPPA (Italy) Via Scaletta, 4

ZAGO Roberto of 38068 ROVERETO (Italy) Via Mascagni, 8

ZAMBIANCHI Lamberto of 47010 VILLAFRANCA (Italy) Via dei Prati, 1

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to: "FOUNDATION PILE DRIVER"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2008 as Application No. 12/086,989

AND WHEREAS:

SO.L.E.S. - SOCIETA' LAVORI EDILI E SERBATOI S.p.A. of 47100 FORLI' (Italy) Villa Selva - Via Gramadora, 5

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 3 rd day of February 2009

COLLINA Vincenzo

RECORDED: 06/25/2009

ZAGO Roberto Z/AMBIANCHI Lamberto